ROUNDUP

Company Name

Amarc Resources
American Eagle Gold
Antimony Resources Corp
Azimut Exploration Inc.
Brixton Metals Corporation

Cascadia Minerals Ltd.

Dolly Varden Silver
Corporation

Element 29 Resources Inc.
Errington Metals Inc.
Faraday Copper

Fireweed Metals

Goliath Resources Limited
InZinc Mining Ltd.
Kingfisher Metals Corp
Northisle Copper & Gold Inc

Perseverance Metals
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Participant list current as of December 3, 2025

Display Date

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Booth
Number

919

817

917

1020

925

827

918

1022

923

916

927

1026

924

920

821

825

Commodity(ies)

Cu, Au, Ag

Cu, Ag, Mo

Sb

Au, Sb

Au, Cu, Ag, Mo
Cu, Au, Ag, Mo
Ag, Au, Zn, Pb, Cu
Cu-Mo-Ag
Zn-Cu-Au-Ag-Pb

Cu (Mo, Ag)

Zn-Pb-Ag (Ga-Ge) // W

// Zn-Pb-Ag (Ga-Ge)

Au Ag Bi Cu Mo

Zn (Ga) Ag Pb Ba

Cu Au Ag

Cu, Au, Mo, Re

Ni-Cu-Co-PGE

Project Location
(Province/State,
Country)

BC

BC

NB

QcC

BC

YT

BC

Peru

ON

AZ, USA
YT/NWT
BC

BC

BC

BC

QC
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Power Metallic Mines Inc.

Selkirk Copper Mines Inc.

Silver47 Exploration

Star Copper Corp

Sterling Metals

TDG Gold Corp

Vizsla Copper Corp.

Yukon Metals

1911 Gold Corporation

B2 Gold

Banyan Gold Corp

Bear Mountain Gold Mines
Ltd.

Cassiar Gold Corp.

Core Silver Corp.

Dryden Gold Corp.

Endurance Gold Corporation

First Mining Gold Corp.

Forte Minerals Corp.

Independence Gold Corp

Kootenay Silver Inc

Nicola Mining Inc.

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Monday, January 26 -
Tuesday, January 27

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

Wednesday, January 28 -
Thursday, January 29

922

819

926

921

1018

1024

1016

823

924

817

823

1018

1026

827

1024

821

922

1016

918

916

825

Ni, Cu, Co, PGE, AG, Au

Cu, Au, Ag

Ag, Au, Pb, Zn, Cu

Cu, Au

Cu-Au-Ag-Mo

Cu/Au

Cu, Au, Mo

Cu-Au-Mo

Au

Au

Au, Ag

Au

Au

Cu-Mo-Ag-Au
(Porphyry)

Au

Au, Sb

Au, Ag

Au

Au, Ag

Ag, Pb, Zn

Cu

QC

YT

AK, USA

BC

ON

BC

BC

YT

MB

NU

YT

BC

BC

BC

ON

BC

ON

Peru

BC

Mex

BC
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Wednesday, January 28 -

Onyx Gold Corp. Thursday, January 29 923 Au ON
Quartz Mountain Resources Wednesday, January 28 - AV
Ltd. Thursday, January 29 919 Au-Ag-Mo-Cu BC
Wednesday, January 28 -
Relevant Gold Corp Thursday, January 29 917 Au, Cu WY, USA
. Wednesday, January 28 -
Sitka Gold Corp. Ty — 920 Au, W YT
. Wednesday, January 28 -
Snowline Gold Corp Thursday, January 29 927 Au YT
Southern Cross Gold Wednesday, January 28 -
Consolidated Thursday, January 29 — Ul RS
. . Wednesday, January 28 -
Spanish Mountain Ltd Thursday, January 29 1022 Au BC
I Wednesday, January 28 -
Sun Summit Minerals Corp. T — 1020 Au, Ag, Cu BC
Talisker Resources Ltd. Wednesday, January 28 - 819 Au BC
Thursday, January 29
Tectonic Metals Inc. ifEeost ey, JEMIUENR 22 921 Au AK, USA
Thursday, January 29
Tudor Gold Corp Wednesday, January 28 - 925 Au, Ag, Cu BC

Thursday, January 29



