



AME Roundup 2026 | Core Shack

Participant list current as of December 3, 2025

Company Name	Display Date	Booth Number	Commodity(ies)	Project Location (Province/State, Country)
Amarc Resources	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	919	Cu, Au, Ag	BC
American Eagle Gold	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	817	Cu, Ag, Mo	BC
Antimony Resources Corp	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	917	Sb	NB
Azimut Exploration Inc.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1020	Au, Sb	QC
Brixton Metals Corporation	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	925	Au, Cu, Ag, Mo	BC
Cascadia Minerals Ltd.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	827	Cu, Au, Ag, Mo	YT
Dolly Varden Silver Corporation	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	918	Ag, Au, Zn, Pb, Cu	BC
Element 29 Resources Inc.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1022	Cu-Mo-Ag	Peru
Errington Metals Inc.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	923	Zn-Cu-Au-Ag-Pb	ON
Faraday Copper	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	916	Cu (Mo, Ag)	AZ, USA
Fireweed Metals	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	927	Zn-Pb-Ag (Ga-Ge) // W // Zn-Pb-Ag (Ga-Ge)	YT/NWT
Goliath Resources Limited	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1026	Au Ag Bi Cu Mo	BC
InZinc Mining Ltd.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	924	Zn (Ga) Ag Pb Ba	BC
Kingfisher Metals Corp	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	920	Cu Au Ag	BC
Northisle Copper & Gold Inc	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	821	Cu, Au, Mo, Re	BC
Perseverance Metals	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	825	Ni-Cu-Co-PGE	QC



Power Metallic Mines Inc.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	922	Ni, Cu, Co, PGE, AG, Au	QC
Selkirk Copper Mines Inc.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	819	Cu, Au, Ag	YT
Silver47 Exploration	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	926	Ag, Au, Pb, Zn, Cu	AK, USA
Star Copper Corp	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	921	Cu, Au	BC
Sterling Metals	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1018	Cu-Au-Ag-Mo	ON
TDG Gold Corp	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1024	Cu/Au	BC
Vizsla Copper Corp.	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	1016	Cu, Au, Mo	BC
Yukon Metals	Monday, January 26 - Tuesday, January 27	823	Cu-Au-Mo	YT
1911 Gold Corporation	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	924	Au	MB
B2 Gold	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	817	Au	NU
Banyan Gold Corp	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	823	Au, Ag	YT
Bear Mountain Gold Mines Ltd.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1018	Au	BC
Cassiar Gold Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1026	Au	BC
Core Silver Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	827	Cu-Mo-Ag-Au (Porphyry)	BC
Dryden Gold Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1024	Au	ON
Endurance Gold Corporation	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	821	Au, Sb	BC
First Mining Gold Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	922	Au, Ag	ON
Forte Minerals Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1016	Au	Peru
Independence Gold Corp	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	918	Au, Ag	BC
Kootenay Silver Inc	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	916	Ag, Pb, Zn	Mex
Nicola Mining Inc.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	825	Cu	BC

AME ROUNDUP.

Onyx Gold Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	923	Au	ON
Quartz Mountain Resources Ltd.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	919	Au-Ag-Mo-Cu	BC
Relevant Gold Corp	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	917	Au, Cu	WY, USA
Sitka Gold Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	920	Au, W	YT
Snowline Gold Corp	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	927	Au	YT
Southern Cross Gold Consolidated	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	926	Au-Sb	AUS
Spanish Mountain Ltd	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1022	Au	BC
Sun Summit Minerals Corp.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	1020	Au, Ag, Cu	BC
Talisker Resources Ltd.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	819	Au	BC
Tectonic Metals Inc.	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	921	Au	AK, USA
Tudor Gold Corp	Wednesday, January 28 - Thursday, January 29	925	Au, Ag, Cu	BC